## **Spenard Community Council**

Spenard Recreation Center 2020 W 48th Ave Anchorage, AK 99517 Wednesday, January 8, 2025 7:00-8:45 pm Doors open at 6:30pm



## **Agenda**

	Clock	Topic	Discussion Leader	Time
1	7:00 pm	<ul> <li>Welcome/Call to Order</li> <li>Consent Agenda (Minutes from previous meeting 12/4/2024, Agenda for current meeting)</li> <li>Introduce Executive Board</li> </ul>	Sarah Preskitt, SCC	5 min
2	7:05pm	Brief reports  • Anchorage Police Department Report	TBD	20 min
3	7:25pm	President's Report Midtown District Plan Update	Sarah Preskitt, SCC	10 min
4	7:35pm	<b>Decision Topic:</b> Letter on Chugach Way Design	Lindsey Hajduk, Spenard Corridor Plan Task Force	10 min
5	7:45pm	<b>Decision Topic</b> : Letter to Assembly on Functional Classifications of Roadways in Spenard	Sarah Preskitt, SCC	10 min
6	8:05pm	Information Topic: Transit Supportive Development	Will Walker, Anchorage Housing Club	15 min
7	8:20pm	Information Topic: 2025 Election Announcement	Sarah Preskitt, SCC	5 min
8	8:25pm	Community Announcements	All	10 min

## Adjourn

• Next Meeting: February 4, 7pm, Spenard Community Recreation Center